

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Hindalco Industries Limited

Belagavi Works, P.B. No. 01, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi, 590010, Karnataka, India

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 0060546

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Information Security Management System applies to Information Technology Department for Software Implementation and Support of Business Applications, Infrastructure and Networks for Supporting Departments of Manufacturing Process. This is in accordance with Statement of Applicability revision A/003 dated 8 February '20

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO/IEC 27001 approval on 22-MAR-2018, INTERTEK certificate number 010074-01

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided or arising from or in connection with this Certificate, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice or related to the Certificate and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract, especially the total and cumulative liability of Lloyd's Register for any and all loss or damage arising under or in connection with that contract and the Certificate shall not exceed the total fees charged by Lloyd's Register for the Certificate and Lloyd's Register shall not be held liable for any consequential or indirect loss. Lloyd's Register shall have the right to suspend or withdraw this Certificate immediately in case there is no contract signed related to the Certificate. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 63-64, Kalpataru Square, 6th floor, Kondivita Lane, Off Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai, 400059, India for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom.